

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

(CC 17198/2012)

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2011 in MAT No.21/2011 of The  
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR)

LT.GOVERNOR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.SHANKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refileing SLP and office  
report)

Date: 05/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Indira Jaising, ASG  
Mr.Chandra Bhushan, Adv.  
Ms.Sonam Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the petitioners' prayer for condonation of  
delay, on the special leave petition and on the petitioners' prayer for  
interim relief, returnable in ten weeks. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, operation of the impugned judgment as also  
the order passed by the learned Single Judge shall remain stayed.

It shall be the petitioners' duty to serve the respondents  
before the next date of hearing, failing which the interim order passed  
today shall stand automatically vacated.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master