

\226

ITEM NO.64

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20184/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2011 in MAT No.22/2011 of The  
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

LT.GOVERNER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.L.M.NATARAJAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and  
office report )

Date: 21/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohan Jain,ASG.

Mr. Prabhat Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused office report dated 16.1.2013, which shows  
that notice issued to respondent nos. 2,4 and 5 have not been  
served.

Learned Additional Solicitor General prays and is  
allowed four weeks' time to serve the unserved respondents.

List on 15.3.2013.

In view of the peremptory order passed on 6.7.2012,  
the interim order stands vacated.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[PHOOLAN WATI ARORA]  
COURT MASTER