

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20184/2012

LT.GOVERNER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.L.M.NATARAJAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balasubramanian,Adv.

Mr. K.V. Jagishvaran,Adv.

Mrs. G. Indira,Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Jugtawat,Adv.

Mr. S. Nagrajan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted that fresh vakalatnama being filed on behalf of the petitioner by Advocate Mrs. G. Indira. The learned counsel hence seeks time for taking steps against the unserved respondent Nos. 2, 4 and 5. Time is granted, as last chance.

List the matter on 28.1.2014.

|
|mg

|
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar

|
|