

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20184/2012

LT.GOVERNER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.L.M.NATARAJAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran,Adv.
Ms. G. Indira,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners is present. None for the respondents. Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the unserved respondent Nos. 2,4 and 5.

The served respondents shall be at liberty to file their Counter affidavit before the next date, in case they choose to do so.

List again on 12.8.2014.

(M.K. Hanjura)
Registrar

mg