

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31051/2012

LT.GOVERNOR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.SHANKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 29/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Ms. Prakriti Purnima,Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the process fee and spare copies shall be filed during the course of the day. On this assurance time is granted to the learned counsel. It is made clear that if the process fee and spare copies are not filed during the course of the day, the petition shall be treated as dismissed for none prosecution without further reference to the Court.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER