

SECTION-XVI

LISTED ON: 22.09.2014

COURT NO.: R-1

ITEM NO. : 31

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NO. 31051 OF 2012
(With Prayer for Interim-Relief)

LT. GOVERNOR & ORS.

... PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

B. SHANKAR & ORS.

... RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The above-mentioned matter was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.08.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the process fee and spare copies shall be filed during the course of the day. On this assurance time is granted to the learned counsel. It is made clear that if the process fee and spare copies are not filed during the course of the day, the petition shall be treated as dismissed for none prosecution without further reference to the Court."

Accordingly show cause notice was issued on 19.09.2014 to the 48 respondents by registered AD post as well as by Dasti. The service is still awaited.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 20th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P