

**SECTION-XVI**

**LISTED On:29/10/2014**

**COURT No.:R-2**

**ITEM No.:19**

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (Civil) No. 20184 of 2012**

**(With Prayer for Interim-Relief)**

Lt. Governer

Andaman & Nicobar Islands & Ors.

... Petitioners

Versus

A. L. M. Natarajan & Ors.

... Respondents

**OFFICE-REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Learned Registrar's Court on 23/04/2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order: -

***"Learned counsel for the petitioners is present. None for the respondents. Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the unserved respondent Nos. 2,4 and 5.***

***The served respondents shall be at liberty to file their Counter affidavit before the next date, in case they choose to do so.***

***List again on 12.8.2014."***

It is submitted that no one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 & 3 though served by registered AD.

Neither AD Card nor unserved registered cover containing notice has been received back from Respondent Nos. 2, 4 & 5 so far and a period of 30 days from the date of issue of notice has elapsed.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Learned Registrar's Court with this Office-Report.

Dated this the 28<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2014.

**Assistant Registrar**

**Copy to: - Ms. G. Indira, Advocate**

**Assistant Registrar**