

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON : 02.12.2014
COURT NO.: R-2
ITEM NO. : 24

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 31051 of 2012
(With prayer for interim -relief)

LT. GOVERNOR & ORS. ..PETITIONERS
VERSUS
B. SHANKAR & ORS. ..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.09.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"The learned counsel for the petitioner to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of all the respondents.

List again on 02.12.2014."

Accordingly show cause notice for due course was issued on 09.10.2014 to all the 48 respondents by registered AD post. AD card duly signed have been received back from respondent Nos. 6,10,16,19,20,24,27,30,39,43 and 48 but no one has entered appearance, so far.

Unserved cover has been received back in respect of Respondent Nos.5,8,35 & 40 with the remarks "insufficeint address", Respondent Nos.14 with the remarks "returned to sender", Respondent Nos.23 & 32 with the remarks "address is not known, returned to sender". Neither AD card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back from respondent Nos. 1 to 4,7, 9, 11 to 13,15,17,18,21,22,25,26,28,29,31,33,34,36,37,38,41, 42 and 44 to 47 so far.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed affidavit of service so far.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 1st day of December, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR