

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K.ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
31051/2012

No(s).

LT.GOVERNOR & ORS.  
itioner(s)

Peti

VERSUS

B.SHANKAR & ORS.  
ondent(s)

Resp

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and office report)

Date : 02/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Arti Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Nos.	Service	is	complete	on	respondent
6,10,16,19,20,24,27,30,39,43				and 48	however, no
one has					
	entered appearance.				
11 to	Service	of	respondent	nos.	1 to 4, 7,9,
13,15,17,18,21,22,25,26,28,29,31,33,34,36,37,38,41,42,44					
to					
47	is still awaited.				

However, for respondent No.1 the ld. Counsel Mr S Sethu

Mahendran  
Signature Not Verified

appearing on behalf of Mr R Chand

rachud,  
Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.12.04

Advocate-on-record undertakes to file vakalatnama . The ld.

11:40:14 IST

Reason:

Counsel for the petitioner to provide copies of pleadings to  
the ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1.  
-2-

Item No.24

For the remaining respondent Nos. 5,8,35 and 40, service  
could not be completed due to insufficient address.

For respondent Nos. 23 and 32 also service got failed  
for want of correct address.

Petitioner to provide fresh and correct address of  
unserved respondent Nos. 5,8,35,40,14,23 and 32 in two weeks.

List again on 4.2.2015.

(DR. K.ARUL)  
Registrar