

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20184/2012

LT.GOVERNER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.L.M.NATARAJAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and office report)

Date : 13/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the Service Report in respect of the respondent no.2 has not been received from the concerned Trial Court as yet. A reminder shall be issued.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.1 and 3 to 5, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. The said respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, in case they intends to do so.

List again on 20.03.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

PS