

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31051/2012

LT.GOVERNOR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.SHANKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date : 04/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Umesh Babu Chaurasia, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Id. Counsel for the respondents is present. He has acknowledged the receipt of complete set of pleadings and requested time to file counter affidavit.

List again on 24.2.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar