

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON : 24.02.2015  
COURT NO.: R-1  
ITEM NO. : 8

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 31051 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim -relief)

LT. GOVERNER & ORS.

..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

B. SHANKAR & ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 04.02.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

*"The Ld. Counsel for the respondents is present. He has acknowledged the receipt of complete set of pleadings and requested time to file counter affidavit.*

*List again on 24.2.2015. "*

It is submitted that Mr. R. Chandarchud, Advocate has on 18.02.2015 filed counter affidavit on behalf of all the respondents.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Report.

Dated this the 19th day of February, 2015 .

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Mr. D.S.Mahra, Advocate  
Mr. R.Chandarchud, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ar/or/14-15