

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON : 10.07.2015

COURT NO.: 1

ITEM NO. : 52

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 31051 of 2012

(With prayer for interim -relief)

LT. GOVERNOR & ORS.

..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

B.SHANKAR & ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03.07.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

*"Counsel for the petitioners has circulated a letter dated 01.07.2015 praying for adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty.  
List the matter next week."*

It is submitted that with permission of the Hon'ble Court, counsel for the petitioner has on 09.07.2015 filed rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed by the respondents in which Page Nos. 220-221 are in dim impression. Copy of the same are circulated to the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 9<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2015 .

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Mr. G.Indira, Advocate  
Mr. R.Chandrachud, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ar/or/14-15