

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31051/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/09/2011
in MAT No. 21/2011 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

LT.GOVERNOR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.SHANKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 20184/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief and
Office Report)

Date: 03/12/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. G. Indira,Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Bushra Parveen,Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAt the joint requests of learned counsel for the parties,
post after ensuing winter vacation.(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTERDigitally signed by
Mahabir Singh
Date: 2015.12.03
16:42:27 IST
Reason: