

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 31051/2012
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 14-09-2011
IN MAT NO. 21/2011 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

LT.GOVERNOR, ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ISLANDS, PORT BLAIR AND ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

B.SHANKAR . AND ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 20184/2012 (XVI)

Date : 10-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Mr. J. Hillson Angam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR
Mr. Nitin Thukral, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Competent Authority of the A & N
Administration, Port Blair shall file an affidavit in
the Court clearly indicating the status of the
land/properties sought to be acquired by the
Notification under Section 4 of the Land Acquisition

Act, 1894 dated 10th July, 2007 and the details of the land or the properties in respect of which tender notice No.TN-1/SWL/DB/CDII/PP/2008/643 dated 10th April, 2008 has been issued. This will be done within four weeks from today.

List the matters after four weeks.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
AR-cum-PS

(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER